U.S. PTO 11/808182 06/07/2007

Doc Code: PNL21612

06-18-2007

T OF COMMERCE ınd Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM C PATENTS

	- 400447000
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	103417222as) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Andreas Kienzle, Federal Republic of Germany Ingrid Kratschmer, Federal Republic of Germany	Name: Audi AG
mgriu Kratschmer, rederal Republic of Germany	Internal Address:
1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) April 26, 2007	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Ingolstadt
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State:
☐ Joint Research Agreement	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: Fed Republic of Germany Zip: 85045
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	11/808182
!	. 10000
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter N. Lalos	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
& Mosher, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1615 L Street, NW	EnclosedNone required (government interest not affecting title)
Suite 850	(3
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: <u>DC</u> Zip: <u>20036</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 202-785-0100	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 202-785-0200	b. Deposit Account Number 19-4375
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	June 7, 2007
Signature	Date
Peter N. Lalos	Total number of pages including (A ma no
Name of Person Signing	44 056 AB 1021

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 019449 FRAME: 0646

Attorney Docket No. PNL21612

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andreas Kienzle, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at

Mühlstrasse 11, 86753 Balgheim, Federal Republic of Germany; and Ingrid Krätschmer, a citizen of

the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Mondstrasse 1, 86485 Biberbach, Federal Republic of

Germany, have made a certain invention entitled Method for Manufacturing Friction Disks with

Ceramic Materials with Improved Friction Layer for which we are about to make application for

letters patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Audi AG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having its

principal place of business in the City of Ingolstadt and the Federal Republic of Germany, is

desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the United

States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, we, Andreas Kienzle and Ingrid Krätschmer, by these presents, do sell,

assign and transfer unto said Audi AG, our entire right, title and interest, for the United States of

America and its possessions and territories, in and to said invention as described and claimed in said

application for letters patent of the United States of America, executed by us, preparatory to

obtaining letters patent of the United States of America therefor, said application for letters patent of

the United States of America, and in and to any letters patents that may be granted for said

invention; said invention, application for letters patent and letters patents, and any continuations,

continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by

said Audi AG, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to

the full ends of the terms for which said letters patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 019449 FRAME: 0647

Attorney Docket No. PNL21612

For the same consideration, we hereby covenant and agree that we will and that our legal representatives shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said Audi AG, may consider necessary or advisable to secure letters patents of the United States of America for said invention, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm in said Audi AG, the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, application and letters patents, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said Audi AG.

Executed this 26 day of April , 2007.

Andreas Genzle

Executed this 24 day of April , 2007.

Ingriel Mather

RECORDED: 06/07/2007